Street Resurfacing Water Main Replacement- |Water Main Cedar Street  |Stormwater - [Lake Drive Manhole Replacement |Combined Capital
Ivy Rd to Dupont Bridge  |Replacement- between |Seawall Melandy Water Main  [Hwy 22A Qutlay
Pitts and West Streets Property
Half Cent Sales Tax (Local Infrastructure) When rec'd, not earned
Ten City-wide street resurface over the next |Replace ~23,450 LF of Replacing ~10,050 LF  |Engineering Purchase land |Install new Replacing 14 vertical Combined
10 years are: 1) Shade, Grimes, portions of |deteriorating pipe & of deteriorating & costs only of  [near Cheri watermain at |feet of concrete projected cost
Hickory; 2) Maine, Horne, Parker, Live Oak; |undersized PVC on west undersized pipe & the Cedar Lane to build a|Lake Drive manhole; rerouting an |of all projects &
3) Cedar, Pitts, Parker Village Circle, Hwy. 22{side of hwy, new 8" PVC |undersized PVC on the |Street Seawall |retention near the new |8" force main with 2 expenditures
A; 4) Germaine, Winifred, Pratt, portion of |main on east side, & install |south side of the hwy |that was pond for Dollar General |valves being installed; |already
West; 5) Marigold, 5th, High, portions of 4th|hydrants on east side & with upsized PVC. Put |damaged stormwater  |store. & repairing & replacing |incurred.
& 2nd; 6) Luther, Collins, Thornton, Soule, |west side without hydrants for areas during runoff & portions of an 8" water
portion of Arrow; 7) Sunset, Dover, Alma; 8) |adequate fire protection. |without adequate fire |Hurricane eleviate line.
Boatrace, Lance, Phillips; 9) Portion of protection. Michael. flooding in the
Hickory; 10) Stratford. area.
Description
Jan, 2023 30,508.57
Feb, 2023 34,879.40
Mar, 2023 31,083.69
Apr, 2023 33,660.27
May, 2023 44,756.56
June, 2023 41,945.57
July, 2023 46,169.02
Aug, 2023 55,710.48 47,990.00 5,695.00 15,288.55
Sept, 2023 54,085.91
Oct, 2023 40,788.32 352,206.75
Nov, 2023 38,991.31
Dec, 2023
Qi 15,960.08
oF) 17,298.35
Qa3 15343.08
Q4 15,235.94
Total 3,182,066.94 | (1,698,949.73) 73,289.25 0.00 0.00 (15,480.00)] (205,919.73) (33,790.22) (83,621.65) (277,769.43)| (12,247.08)
Current Balance 1,483,117.21 1,323,289.3 2,622,600.0 785,000.0 2,160.0 (5,919.7) 16,205.8 5,264,581.4 (12,247.1)
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Street Resurfacing Water Main Replacement- |Water Main Cedar Street  |Stormwater - |Lake Drive Manhole Replacement |(Combined Capital
Ivy Rd to Dupont Bridge Replacement- between |Seawall Melandy Water Main Hwy 22A Outlay
Pitts and West Streets Property
Half Cent Sales Tax (Local Infrastructure) When rec'd, not earned
Ry 1""‘:-—53 Ten City-wide street resurface over the next |Replace ~23,450 LF of Replacing ~10,050 LF  |Engineering Purchase land |Install new Replacing 14 vertical  |Combined
e - 10 years are: 1) Shade, Grimes, portions of |deteriorating pipe & of deteriorating & costs only of  |near Cheri watermain at |feet of concrete projected cost
Hickory; 2) Maine, Horne, Parker, Live Oak; |undersized PVC on west undersized pipe & the Cedar Lane to build a|Lake Drive manhole; rerouting an  |of all projects &
3) Cedar, Pitts, Parker Village Circle, Hwy. 22{side of hwy, new 8" PVC |undersized PVC on the |Street Seawall |retention near the new |8" force main with 2 expenditures
A; 4) Germaine, Winifred, Pratt, portion of |main on east side, & install |south side of the hwy |that was pond for Dollar General |valves being installed; |already
West; 5) Marigold, 5th, High, portions of 4th|hydrants on east side & with upsized PVC. Put |damaged stormwater  |store. & repairing & replacing |incurred.
& 2nd; 6) Luther, Collins, Thornton, Soule, |west side without hydrants for areas during runoff & portions of an 8" water
portion of Arrow; 7) Sunset, Dover, Alma; 8) |adequate fire protection. |without adequate fire |Hurricane eleviate line.
Boatrace, Lance, Phillips; 9) Portion of protection. Michael. flooding in the
Hickory; 10) Stratford. area.
Description
Water Engineering 967,894.08 (1,550.00) (1,550.00)
July, 2020 46,708.72 | 1,014,602.80
August, 2020 43,392.64 | 1,057,995.44
September, 2020 30,908.97 | 1,088,904.41
Cedar Street Seawall 1,084,147.41 (4,757.00) (4,757.00)
October, 2020 32,379.78 | 1,116,527.19
Qtr Disc 7,854.18 | 1,124,381.37
November, 2020 31,397.53 | 1,155,778.90
Hydrant 1,153,454.34 (2,324.56) (2,324.56)
December, 2020 24,788.71 | 1,178,243.05
Cedar Street Seawall 1,172,208.55 (6,034.50) (6,034.50)
Water Pipe 1,171,872.15 (336.40) (336.40)
January, 2021 27,613.88 | 1,199,486.03
Qtr Disc 8,850.68 | 1,208,336.71
February, 2021 24,697.96 | 1,233,034.67
Water Line Extension 1,224,984.67 (8,050.00) (8,050.00)
Cedar Street Seawall 1,220,296.17 (4,688.50) (4,688.50)
Deposit-Land Purchase 1,215,296.17 (5,000.00) (5,000.00)
Hydrant 1,213,881.17 (1,415.00) (1,415.00)
Hydrant 1,212,466.17 (1,415.00) (1,415.00)
|6 Hydrants 1,203,899.49 (8,566.68) (8,566.68)
[march, 2021 25,759.15 | 1,229,658.64
1,229,412.79 (245.85) (245.85)
1,228,937.79 (475.00) (475.00)
Hydrant Decals 1,228,871.79 {66.00) (66.00)
Hydrant parts 1,228,087.39 (784.40) (784.40)
April, 2021 40,455.37 | 1,268,542.76
Add'l funds-Land Purchase 1,263,542.76 (5,000.00) (5,000.00)
Qtr Disc 9,604.86 | 1,273,147.62
|May, 2021 39,960.08 | 1,313,107.70
Legal services (300.00) (300.00)
June, 2021 43,910.50 | 1,357,018.20
Final funds-Land Purchase (Melendy) (191,019.73) (191,019.73)
July, 2021 51,097.14
Aug, 2021 52,743.89
Qtr Disc 9,300.54
Sept, 2021 40,689.52
Qtr Disc 11,216.42
Stormwater Attenuation Pond & Walking path (8,000.00) (8,000.00)
Oct, 2021 36,747.74
Empire Pipe Supplies (77.41) (77.41)
Nov, 2021 34,800.64
Land Clearing (34,400.00) (34,400.00)
Dec, 2021 28,861.31
Jan, 2022 33,569.63
Feb, 2022 27,819.20
Stormwater Attenuation Pond & Walking path (9,715.00) (9,715.00)
|Mar, 2022 31,678.53
|April, 2022 41,615.80
|may, 2022 42,341.87
June, 2022 45,372.09
July, 2022 55,309.05
August, 2022 61,978.29
Sept, 2022 61,181.35
lfudr I rEs B e e e e R [ ) 25 B Vi ot = T e e Sval e e
Transfer to Loan Reserve (1,000,000.00)
Nov, 2022 36,710.64
Dec, 2022 42,771.32
Q1 14,518.66
Q2 16,477.08
Q3 14,668.40
Qa 14,809.49
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Street Resurfacing Water Main Replacement- |Water Main Cedar Street  [Stormwater - |Lake Drive Manhole Replacement |Combined Capital
Ivy Rd to Dupont Bridge Replacement- between [Seawall Melandy Water Main Hwy 22A Qutlay
Pitts and West Streets Property
Half Cent Sales Tax (Local Infrastructure) When rec'd, not earned
‘8 Ten City-wide street resurface over the next |Replace ~23,450 LF of Replacing ~10,050 LF  |Engineering Purchase land |Install new Replacing 14 vertical Combined
10 years are: 1) Shade, Grimes, portions of |deteriorating pipe & of deteriorating & costs only of  |near Cheri watermain at |feet of concrete projected cost
Hickory; 2) Maine, Horne, Parker, Live Oak; |undersized PVC on west  [undersized pipe & the Cedar Lane to build a|Lake Drive manhole; rerouting an |of all projects &
3) Cedar, Pitts, Parker Village Circle, Hwy. 22{side of hwy, new 8" PVC |undersized PVC on the |Street Seawall |retention near the new |8" force main with 2 expenditures
A; 4) Germaine, Winifred, Pratt, portion of [main on east side, & install |south side of the hwy |that was pond for Dollar General |valves being installed; |already
West; 5) Marigold, 5th, High, portions of 4th|hydrants on east side & with upsized PVC. Put |damaged stormwater  |store. & repairing & replacing |incurred.
& 2nd; 6) Luther, Collins, Thornton, Soule, |west side without hydrants for areas during runoff & portions of an 8" water
portion of Arrow; 7) Sunset, Dover, Alma; 8) |adequate fire protection. |without adequate fire [Hurricane leviat line.
Boatrace, Lance, Phillips; 9) Portion of protection. Michael. flooding in the
Hickory; 10) Stratford. area.
Description
Amount of Time|5 Years 3 Years 3 Years 1 year 1 year 2 weeks in April 2017
1,250,000.00 2,622,600.00 785,000.00 17,640.00 200,000.00 50,000.00 |Original bid: 561,572 4,986,812.00
Estimated Cost Actual: $98,910
i Revenue Expense COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED
February, 2017 21,421.32 21,421.32
March, 2017 22,960.75 44,382.07
Manhole replacement (54,528.13) (98,910.20) (98,910.20)
2nd Qtr Disc 5,247.88 (49,280.25)
April, 2017 30,511.67 (18,768.58)
{May, 2017 29,763.15 10,994.57
June, 2017 33,180.19 44,174.76
3rd Qtr Disc 7,679.09 51,853.85
July, 2017 39,287.35 91,141.20
August, 2017 41,900.69 133,041.89
September, 2017 29,192.65 162,234.54
Qtr Disc 7,334.85 168,569.39
October, 2017 27,356.63 196,926.02
November, 2017 26,640.62 223,566.64
December, 2017 23,826.98 247,393.62
Qtr Disc 7,982.90 255,376.52
January, 2018 25,095.25 280,471.77
February, 2018 21,535.22 302,006.99
[March, 2018 25,235.28 327,242.27
Street paving 51,682.27 (275,560.00) (275,560.00)
April, 2018 32,177.31 83,859.58
Road striping 80,502.08 (3,357.50) (3,357.50)
Qtr Disc 8,609.33 89,111.41
May, 2018 29,857.01 118,968.42
June, 2018 33,955.12 152,923.54
Qtr Disc 8,262.34 161,185.88
July, 2018 42,619.96 203,805.84
August, 2018 44,148.54 247,954.38
Sep ber, 2018 30,773.41 278,727.79
October, 2018 22,888.64 301,616.43
Qtr Disc 7,963.60 309,580.03
November, 2018 20,603.25 330,183.28
December, 2018 31,448.89 361,632.17
Qtr Disc 8,905.72 370,537.89
January, 2019 32,782.20 403,320.09
February, 2019 28,381.20 431,701.29
IMarch, 2019 28,320.75 460,022.04
Qtr Disc 8,430.28 468,452.32
April, 2019 37,015.44 505,467.76
May, 2019 33,729.93 539,197.69
June, 2019 37,151.35 576,349.04
Qtr Disc 7,695.90 584,044.94
July, 2019 45,580.98 629,625.92
August, 2019 45,077.74 674,703.66
September, 2019 34,892.79 709,596.45
Qtr Disc 8,026.50 717,622.95
October, 2019 32,438.27 750,061.22
INovember, 2019 31,387.92 781,449.14
December, 2019 26,266.92 807,716.06
Qtr Disc 8,494.63 816,210.69
January, 2020 29,176.51 845,387.20
February, 2020 e | 2541765 B70,804.85 - = — -
March, 2020 26,659.79 897,464.64
Qtr Disc 9,627.83 907,092.47
April, 2020 25,659.75 932,752.22
|May, 2020 20,874,82 953,627.04
Water Pipe 944,276.04 (9,351.00) (9,351.00)
‘Water Line Extension 926,726.04 (17,550.00) (17,550.00)
June, 2020 33,749.49 960,475.53
Qtr Disc 8,968.55 969,444.08
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